Charlotte County Utilities Rate Schedule

Water
Rates Effective for Bills Rendered
on or after October 1,
2023 2024
3.24%
A. WATER
1. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):
Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $24.51 $25.30
1" $61.27 $63.25
11/2" $122.52 $126.49
2" $196.00 $202.35
3" $392.03 $404.73
4" $612.53 $632.37
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-5,999 $6.26 $6.47
6,000-10,999 $7.20 $7.43
11,000-15,999 $9.07 $9.36
16,000-25,999 $10.32 $10.66
26,000 gallons and above $11.90 $12.28
Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-5,999 $6.26 $6.47
6,000-10,999 $8.64 $8.92
11,000-15,999 $11.80 $12.18
16,000-25,999 $14.45 $14.92
26,000 gallons and above $17.85 $18.43
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74
2. MOBILE HOME RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):
5/8" x 3/4" $20.10 $20.75
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-5,999 $6.26 $6.47
6,000-10,999 $7.20 $7.43
11,000-15,999 $9.07 $9.36
16,000-25,999 $10.32 $10.66
26,000 gallons and above $11.90 $12.28
Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-5,999 $6.26 $6.47
6,000-10,999 $8.64 $8.92
11,000-15,999 $11.80 $12.18
16,000-25,999 $14.45 $14.92
26,000 gallons and above $17.85 $18.43
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74




Charlotte County Utilities Rate Schedule

Water

Rates Effective for Bills Rendered

on or after October 1,

2023 2024
3.24%
3. MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Base Facility Charge times number of units (no gallonage
All Meter Sizes $17.14 $17.70
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-3,999 $6.26 $6.47
4,000-7,999 $7.20 $7.43
8,000-11,999 $9.07 $9.36
12,000-15,999 $10.32 $10.66
16,000 gallons and above $11.90 $12.28
Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-3,999 $6.26 $6.47
4,000-7,999 $8.64 $8.92
8,000-11,999 $11.80 $12.18
12,000-15,999 $14.45 $14.92
16,000 gallons and above $17.85 $18.43
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74
4. BULK SERVICE
Base Facility Charge times number of units (no gallonage
All Meter Sizes $11.53 $11.91
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons: $4.42 $4.57
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74
5. GENERAL SERVICE
Base Facility Charge (no gallonage allowance):
Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $24.51 $25.30
1" $61.27 $63.25
11/2" $122.52 $126.49
2" $196.00 $202.35
3 $392.03 $404.73
4" $612.53 $632.37
6" $1,225.03 $1,264.72
8" $1,960.06 $2,023.56
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons: $6.26 $6.47
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74
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6. IRRIGATION SERVICE
5/8" x 3/4" $24.51 $25.30
1" $61.27 $63.25
11/2" $122.52 $126.49
2" $196.00 $202.35
3 $392.03 $404.73
4" $612.53 $632.37
6" $1,225.03 $1,264.72
8" $1,960.06 $2,023.56
Regular Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-15,999 $9.07 $9.36
16,000 and above $10.32 $10.66
Emergency Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons:
0-15,999 $11.80 $12.18
16,000 and above $14.45 $14.92
Customer charge added to each monthly bill: $4.59 $4.74




